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B RACING

MEETING:

WEATHER:

WIND & TEMP RANGE:

RAIL:

TRACK RATING:

PENTROMETER:

IRRIGATION:

RAINFALL:

RUNNER NAME

Morphettville
Fine
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+4M 1800 To Wp, True Remainder. Sectional 605M.

Soft 7 R1-9
7.31 (Turf)
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RACE 5, 1800m

OFFTIME  IVRTIME

TDIFF"+/-

FSECAVE

L1200

IVR©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Benchmark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

7570 62.80 50.68 38.12 25.46 13.06

LATE SPLITS

Comments -

The field emerged from the barriers as one, CAMPOBASSO using an inside draw to hold the rail and take an early
lead ahead of FRANCE’S BOY and LITTLEBITFUNNY. LITTLEBITFUNNY wasn’t going to be held out for long and took up
the running with 1200 metres to run. Along the back straight CAMPOBASSO once again took over from
LITTLEBITFUNNY, the pair three lengths clear from the field, the field building momentum. Rounding the bend the
field bunched up, fanning out at the top of the straight, race favourite MOTELL looming ominously as CAMPOBASSO
began to tire. With 200 metres to run FRANCE’S BOY hit the front, but it was the stablemate CLASSY JOE who stole
the show, running on to score, holding out a fast finishing MOTELL. STAR STATUS closed the event off strongly,
running the fastest splits from the 400 metre point to the winning post.

Classy Joe
Motell
Exalted Fire
Star Status
France's Boy
Irish Playboy
Campobasso
Allusion
Lollielucas
Littlebitfunny
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14.50

74.98
74.50
74.96

75.54
74.70
76.66
75.84
75.44
77.98

62.06 49.82 37.34 25.12 13.00
61.58 49.46 37.32 25.14 13.00
62.08 49.84 37.64 25.36 13.12

62.64 50.44 37.96 25.72 13.44

61.86 49.68 37.58 25.36 13.18
63.90 51.80 39.24 26.58 13.86
62.88 50.72 38.40 26.08 13.52

62.48 50.08 38.18 25.88 13.50
65.08 52.70 39.98 27.34 14.42

PR1200  PR1000 PR800O PR600O PR400 PR200 L1200

4 4 4 5 4 2 12.92 12.24 12.48 12.22 12.12 13.00

7 7 6 6 5 4 12.92 12.12 12.14 12.14 13.00

5 5 5 4 3 3 12.88 12.24 12.20 12.28 12.24 13.12

10 9 9 9 9 7 12.22 12.02 12.20

3 3 3 3 2 12.90 12.20 12.48 12.24 12.28 13.44

8 8 8 8 7 6 12.84 12.18 12.10 12.22 12.18 13.18

2 2 5 12.76 12.56 12.66 12.72 13.86

6 6 7 7 8 8 12.96 12.16 12.32 12.32 12.56 13.52

9 10 10 10 10 10 12.96 12.40 12.30 12.38 13.50
2 2 6 9 12.90 12.38 12.72 12.64 12.92 14.42
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