Racing SA

Sectional Times

Saturday, 14 August, 2021



MEETING: Morphettville IVR © WEATHER: Fine INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING WIND & TEMP RANGE: Benchmark VR Figures RAIL: +4M 1800 To Wp, True Remainder. Sectional 605M. IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES Soft 7 R1-9 TRACK RATING: PENTROMETER: 7.31 (Turf) RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS 0 75.70 62.80 50.68 38.12 25.46 13.06 IRRIGATION: RAINFALL: LATE SPLITS

Comments -

The field emerged from the barriers as one, CAMPOBASSO using an inside draw to hold the rail and take an early lead ahead of FRANCE'S BOY and LITTLEBITFUNNY. LITTLEBITFUNNY wasn't going to be held out for long and took up the running with 1200 metres to run. Along the back straight CAMPOBASSO once again took over from LITTLEBITFUNNY, the pair three lengths clear from the field, the field building momentum. Rounding the bend the field bunched up, fanning out at the top of the straight, race favourite MOTELL looming ominously as CAMPOBASSO began to tire. With 200 metres to run FRANCE'S BOY hit the front, but it was the stablemate CLASSY JOE who stole the show, running on to score, holding out a fast finishing MOTELL. STAR STATUS closed the event off strongly, running the fastest splits from the 400 metre point to the winning post.

RACE 5, 1800m

FIN R	UNNER NAME	OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-	FSECAVE TO800M	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200	PR1200	PR1000	PR800	PR600	PR400	PR200	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
1 C	lassy Joe	114.50		74.98	62.06	49.82	37.34	25.12	13.00	4	4	4	5	4	2	12.92	12.24	12.48	12.22	12.12	13.00
2 M	otell			74.50	61.58	49.46	37.32	25.14	13.00	7	7	6	6	5	4	12.92	12.12	12.14	12.18	12.14	13.00
3 E	xalted Fire			74.96	62.08	49.84	37.64	25.36	13.12	5	5	5	4	3	3	12.88	12.24	12.20	12.28	12.24	13.12
4 St	tar Status			73.94	61.24	49.02	37.00	24.80	12.76	10	9	9	9	9	7	12.70	12.22	12.02	12.20	12.04	12.76
	rance's Boy			75.54	62.64	50.44	37.96	25.72	13.44	3	3	3	3	2	1	12.90	12.20	12.48	12.24	12.28	13.44
	ish Playboy			74.70	61.86	49.68	37.58	25.36	13.18	8	8	8	8	7	6	12.84	12.18	12.10	12.22	12.18	13.18
	ampobasso			76.66	63.90	51.80	39.24	26.58	13.86	2	2	1	1	1	5	12.76	12.10	12.56	12.66	12.72	13.86
	llusion			75.84	62.88	50.72	38.40	26.08	13.52	6	6	7	7	8	8	12.96	12.16	12.32	12.32	12.56	13.52
	ollielucas			75.44	62.48	50.08	38.18	25.88	13.50	9	10	10	10	10	10	12.96	12.40	11.90	12.30	12.38	13.50
10 Li	ttlebitfunny			77.98	65.08	52.70	39.98	27.34	14.42	1	1	2	2	6	9	12.90	12.38	12.72	12.64	12.92	14.42
																<u> </u>					

